
Find us on Facebook by searching St Stephen Churchtown 

Academy and follow us on Twitter by searching for the 

username @ststephenchtwn 

24th January 2020 

 

From the Head of School 

 

 

It is always a pleasure to celebrate the success of our pupils in school. I have thoroughly enjoyed presenting  certificates for a 

range of achievements and look forward to seeing some more great work next week. 

A huge well done to the following children for reaching purple this week: 

Henry B  Emilee R  Oliver L   Kayden C  Theo L  Isobel L Charlie P 

Theo T  Harley W William K Phoebe G Lily R  Bella S  Storm S 

Kyle J  Isaac N Sophie C Jordan B Torren M Willow J  Poppy G 

Georgina T   

   Keep up the good work! 

St Stephen Churchtown Academy 

St Stephen Churchtown Academy, Creakavose, St Stephen, St Austell, Cornwall, PL26 7NZ. 

Head Teacher: Miss Lisa James. School Office: 01726 822568.  

Email: secretary@ststephenchurchtown.org.uk 

Thank you to everyone who attended the Open Afternoon on Wednesday. It was lovely to see so many of you 

come along and share books/learning with the children.  

We will run another Open Afternoon in the Summer Term. 

Thank you. 

 

Miss L James 

Head of School 



 
 

Monday 10th February 2020: 

Polkerris sharing Learning Journeys with parents in class at 3pm 

Porthluney sharing Learning Journeys with parents in Library at 3pm 

Friday 14th February 2020: 

INSET Day 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2020: 

School Holidays 

Thursday 5th March: 

World Book Day 

Monday 9th March to Friday 13th March: 

Comic Relief Week 

Wednesday 22nd April to Friday 24th April 2020: 

Year 4 Porthpean Camp 

Monday 11th May 2020:  

SATs week for KS2 

Thursday 21st May to Friday 22nd May 2020: 

Year 3 Eden Camp 

Friday 5th June 2020: 

Tuesday 30th June 2020: 

NSPCC Speak Out Stay Safe Visit 

Thursday 2nd July and Friday 3rd July 2020: 

Year 6 Brannel Transition Days 

INSET Day 

Saturday 4th July to Wednesday 8th July 2020: 

Year 6 Barton Hall  

Wednesday 22nd July 2020: 

INSET Day 

Thursday 23rd July 2020: 

INSET Day 

Monday 3rd August to Wednesday 2nd September 2020: 

School Holidays 

 
 

Screenprint are now fully stocked of our school uniform. Please visit their 

website www.cornwallscreenprint.co.uk to make your orders or telephone 

Stuart on: 01726 68689. 

 

School Uniform 

Dates To Remember 



Attendance Ratings: 

 

Excellent attendance:  

98% + 

 

Expected: 96% + 

 

Unsatisfactory Attendance:  

90% - 95% 

 

Poor Attendance: below  

90% 

Attendance: 
 Stars/Merits 

Stars:       

Polkerris: Bella D and Aidan P  

Readymoney: Zac and Lillie  

Porthluney:  Logan T and  Elizabeth D  

Fistral: Rhea, Harry and Samuel  

Merits: 

Crantock: Ben L and Bradley B 

Porth: Rylee B and James C 

Carlyon Bay: River P and Isaac R  

Perranporth: Emily S and Hannah L  

Caerhays: Jago and Adam   

Polkerris:   91.9 % 

Porthluney:  91.9 % 

Readymoney: 97.4 % 

Fistral:  94.8 % 

Porth:   95.3 % 

Carlyon Bay: 96.8 % 

Perranporth: 97.4 % 

Caerhays:  98.7 % 

Crantock:   98.4 % 

Congratulations to   

Caerhays Class! 

Christmas Fayre 

 

School lunches for week commencing  

27th January 2020 will be on week 1. Our 

School Menu is also available to view on 

our school website too! 

School Dinners 


